IN/InvIT/21-22/0019 and PAN AACTH5589F 

Principal Place of Business:  2nd Floor, Piramal Tower, Peninsula Corporate Park, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, 
Maharashtra 

Tel: +91 98338 49735 

E-Mail: highwayinvit@virescent.co.in Website: www.highwaystrust.com 

ISSUE OF UPTO 6,500 (SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED) SENIOR, SECURED, TAXABLE, RATED, 
LISTED, REDEEMABLE, NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBT SECURITIES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10,00,000 
(RUPEES TEN LAKHS) EACH, AGGREGATING UPTO RS. 650,00,00,000 (RUPEES SIX HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY CRORE) IN ONE OR MORE SERIES ON A PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS (THE “ISSUE”). 

Type of Information Memorandum: Information Memorandum of Private Placement 

Date: September 15, 2022 

GENERAL RISKS 
Potential investors are advised to read the Information Memorandum (including risk factors) carefully before taking an

[...]

(Rupees Four Hundred Crores only) or such lower 
amount as may have been received by the Issuer in 
accordance with the terms of the Debenture Trust Deed 
and the Offer Document; and 

(b) the Series II Debt Securities, the nominal value of all 
such Debt Securities, aggregating up to Rs. 
250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crores 
only) or such lower amount as may have been received 
by the Issuer in accordance with the terms of the 
Debenture Trust Deed and the Offer Document. 

Debt Securities Up to 6,500 (Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) senior, 
secured, taxable, rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible 
debt securities having a face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees 
Ten Lakhs only) each, aggregating up to Rs. 650,00,00,000 
(Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Crore only) in two series of: 

(a) Series I Debt Securities; and 

(b) Series II Debt Securities. 

Debt Securities 
Outstandings 

All present and future moneys, debts and liabilities due and  
owing by the Issuer in respect of the Debt Securities to any

[...]

Series I Debt Securities Up to 4,000 (Four Thousand Only) senior, secured, taxable, 
rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible debt securities 
having a face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs 
only) each, aggregating up to Rs. 400,00,00,000 (Rupees Four 
Hundred Crore only) 

Series II Debt Securities  Up to 2,500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) senior, 
secured, taxable, rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible 
debt securities having a face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees 
Ten Lakhs only) each, aggregating up to Rs. 250,00,00,000 
(Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Crore only) 

Sponsor Galaxy Investments II Pte. Limited, a company incorporated 
under the laws of Singapore, having its registered office at 10, 
CHANGI Business Park, Central 2 #05-01, Hansapoint, 
Singapore (486030) or such entity as is appointed in 
accordance with the Debenture Trust Deed.